Haies GROUPE I, 350.000 €, chevaux de 5 ans et plus, 4800 metres, Auteuil, samedi 3 novembre (engagements)

N° Cheval
1 SO FRENCH H.PS. 7 A.
2 VALADOM H.AQ. 9 A.
3 LE ROCHER H.PS. 8 A.
4 AZUCARDEL H.PS. 7 A.
5 GALOP MARIN IRE H.PS. 6 A.
6 LE CHATEAU H.PS. 9 A.
7 SAINT GOUSTAN BLUE H.PS. 6 A.
8 AUBUSSON H.PS. 9 A.

9 GRAND DEPART H.PS. 5 A.

10 DORELKO DES OBEAUX H.AQ. 5 A.

11 SAINTE TURGEON F.PS. 6 A.

12 TITI DE MONTMARTRE F.PS. 5 A.

13 ROXINELA F.PS.5A.

14 MISS SALSA BLUE F.PS.5A.

15 DALIA GRANDCHAMP F.PS. 5A.

GRAND PRIX D’AUTOMNE 2018

Poids
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
68 kg
66 kg
66 kg
66 kg
64 kg
64 kg
64 kg

64 kg

Valeur

73.0

*k*k

*k%k

72.0

75.0

66.5

73.0

*kk

63.0

55.0

68.0

69.0

68.0

68.0

74.0

Propriétaire
MME MAGALEN BRYANT
RICHARD-HENRY HOBSON
J. WHITE/MME A. UNDERHILL
JC. DATCHI/C. COHEN/EQUOTAIR
MME PATRICK PAPOT
MME BRIGITTE RE-SCANDELLA
S. MUNIR/I. SOUEDE
MME JANE WILLIAMS
H. DE WAELE/P. LENOGUE
ALEXANDRE HAMEL
MME PATRICK PAPOT
BALLANTINES RACING STUD
GHEORGHE CODRE
MME CATHERINE COIFFIER

MME PATRICK PAPOT

Entraineur
G. MACAIRE
RH. HOBSON

NSL. WILLIAMS
GAB. LEENDERS
D. BRESSOU
C. SCANDELLA
G. MACAIRE
NSL. WILLIAMS
P. LENOGUE

S. EVENO

P. QUINTON
ROB. COLLET
FM. COTTIN

F. NICOLLE

F. NICOLLE

Gains

30040

3006

30927

148230

392700

116125

60750

85965

21310

40050

188600

149750

89050

153625


https://c-f.fr/forum/courses-obstacle/2992-grand-prix-d-automne-2018

